are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to be legally bound to this Amendment as follows: 

1. Unless clear from the context in which they are used, all capitalized terms used herein shall have

the same meanings ascribed to them in the TLA.

2. The monthly fee due under the TLA shall increase by One Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100

Dollars ($1,500.00) on February 1, 2018, bringing the monthly fee to $2,868.57 (equal to $34,422.84

annually), which fee shall continue to be subject to the four percent (4%) annual rate increase on July 1,

2018, and every July 1 thereafter, as set forth in the TLA .